



## ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203-2618

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Jamal K. Thomas, Council President

Sharmaine Robinson, Council President Pro Tem

Temeko Manica, Council Member District 1

Kallela Martin, Council Member District 2

Khursheed Ash-Shafii, Council Member District 3

HIGHLAND PK CITY CLERK JUN 27'24 ANIO:58

## Notice of Special Meeting Cancellation

The Special City Council Meeting requested by Mayor McDonald for Thursday June 27, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.is canceled.

A quorum of City Council members will not be available.